

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 402 OF 2021

Smt. Pravin Keki Irani .....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Yogesh Rambhau Bhavar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3299 OF 2020  
In  
Second Appeal 402 OF 2021

Smt. Pravin Keki Irani .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Yogesh Rambhau Bhavar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11614 OF 2024  
In  
Second Appeal 402 OF 2021

Anil Ramulal Agrawal .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Pravin Keki Irani ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Shubham Jangam i/b Mr. Girish Agrawal, Adv. for  
Appellant  
Mr. Tushar Sonawane, Adv. for Respondent (Original Plaintiff.)

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 30th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**